GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6733
ANSWERED ON:17.05.2012

INSTALLATION OF HAND PUMPS
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of hand-pumps installed under National Rural Drinking Water Programme (NRDWP) during each of the last three
years, State-wise;

(b) whether the number of hand-pumps installed under the programme has decreased during 2010-11 as compared to corresponding
period of previous years;

(c) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor, State-wise;
(d) the details of funds allocated and utilized for the said purpose during the said period, State-wise;
(e) whether the expenditure on installation of hand-pumps has increased during the said period; and

(f) if so, the details thereof and the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION (SHRIJAIRAM RAMESH)

(a): The number of Hand-pumps installed in the country during 2009-10, 2010-11 and 2011-12 under the National Rural Drinking
Water Programme (NRDWP), as reported by the states, on the Online Integrated Management Information System of the Ministry is at
Annexure |.

(b) & (c): No, Sir. Details are given at Annexure |.

(d): The details of the funds utilized by the states for installing the handpumps is at Annexure |.

(e): No, Sir.

(f): Does not arise.



	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION LOK SABHA
	Answer

